
座 標 求 積 表

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離
P21 142622.053 28530.985 -127390.848025 9.93
P101 142617.320 28522.254 -570701.780286 17.66
E22 142602.044 28531.119 -282115.704672 10.72
P103 142607.432 28540.388 563415.799508 16.64
P22 142621.785 28531.950 417165.640950 1.00

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

373.107475
186.5537375
186.55
56.43

247-1（1号地）

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離
P102 142612.253 28512.908 -587622.520972 17.97
E18 142596.711 28521.929 -291180.373161 10.62
E22 142602.044 28531.119 587997.831471 17.66
P101 142617.320 28522.254 291183.691086 10.63

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

378.628424
189.3142120
189.31
57.26

247-2（2号地）

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離
P102 142612.253 28512.908 302807.082960 10.32
A31 142607.331 28503.830 -595473.512530 18.28
P106 142591.362 28512.730 -302805.192600 10.64
E18 142596.711 28521.929 595851.618739 17.97

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

379.996569
189.9982845
189.99
57.47

247-3（3号地）

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

247-4

P67 142562.729 28554.753 294028.291641 11.10
P8 142567.991 28564.528 6055.679936 11.08
E7 142562.941 28554.655 -112191.239495 4.01
E6 142564.062 28550.801 344122.804453 12.63
E11 142574.994 28544.458 394969.665346 3.00
E10 142577.899 28545.224 252453.961056 11.84
P111 142583.838 28555.471 175701.813063 0.24
P3 142584.052 28555.349 124387.100244 4.72
P4 142588.194 28553.071 -53251.477415 11.95
E27 142582.187 28542.735 -149563.931400 3.00
E26 142582.954 28539.829 362655.607103 13.80
E37 142594.894 28532.896 423399.643744 3.00
E36 142597.793 28533.685 254777.273365 11.98
P105 142603.823 28544.044 293347.140188 4.95
P104 142608.070 28541.485 103006.219365 1.26
P103 142607.432 28540.388 -171984.378088 10.72
E22 142602.044 28531.119 -305882.126799 10.62
E18 142596.711 28521.929 -304671.245578 10.64
P106 142591.362 28512.730 -172815.656530 0.81
A32 142590.650 28513.127 -123404.813656 4.13
P107 142587.034 28515.140 72143.304200 12.23
E16 142593.180 28525.722 152698.189866 3.00
E15 142592.387 28528.623 -362456.155215 13.77
E14 142580.475 28535.545 -422896.776900 3.00
E13 142577.567 28534.775 -262805.277750 12.55
P108 142571.265 28523.915 -303465.931685 4.96
P109 142566.928 28526.329 57509.079264 12.64
E31 142573.281 28537.267 158981.114457 3.01
E30 142572.499 28540.177 -323702.687534 12.20
E5 142561.939 28546.302 -411209.480310 4.00
E4 142558.094 28545.164 -173440.416464 4.90
E3 142555.863 28540.795 -171187.688410 7.26
P110 142552.096 28534.584 -117876.366504 0.41
A33 142551.732 28534.786 122414.231940 9.41
P7 142556.386 28542.972 170173.199064 2.75
P68 142557.694 28545.402 181063.484886 10.62

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

1082.153448
541.0767240
541.07
163.67

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離
P105 142603.823 28544.044 -135298.768560 11.98
E36 142597.793 28533.685 -254777.273365 3.00
E37 142594.894 28532.896 -423399.643744 13.80
E26 142582.954 28539.829 -362655.607103 3.00
E27 142582.187 28542.735 149563.931400 11.95
P4 142588.194 28553.071 580940.782566 16.54
P5 142602.533 28544.821 446127.007409 1.50

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

500.428603
250.2143015
250.21
75.68

247-5（5号地）

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離
E16 142593.180 28525.722 -152698.189866 12.23
P107 142587.034 28515.140 -624909.293100 18.04
P108 142571.265 28523.915 -270035.903305 12.55
E13 142577.567 28534.775 262805.277750 3.00
E14 142580.475 28535.545 422896.776900 13.77
E15 142592.387 28528.623 362456.155215 3.00

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

514.823594
257.4117970
257.41
77.86

247-6（6号地）

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離
P111 142583.838 28555.471 282927.606668 11.84
E10 142577.899 28545.224 -252453.961056 3.00
E11 142574.994 28544.458 -394969.665346 12.63
E6 142564.062 28550.801 -344122.804453 4.01
E7 142562.941 28554.655 112191.239495 11.08
P8 142567.991 28564.528 596912.941616 18.25

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

485.356924
242.6784620
242.67
73.41

247-7（7号地）

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離
E31 142573.281 28537.267 -158981.114457 12.64
P109 142566.928 28526.329 -604330.279865 16.97
P110 142552.096 28534.584 -315735.171960 7.26
E3 142555.863 28540.795 171187.688410 4.90
E4 142558.094 28545.164 173440.416464 4.00
E5 142561.939 28546.302 411209.480310 12.20
E30 142572.499 28540.177 323702.687534 3.01

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

493.706436
246.8532180
246.85
74.67

247-8（8号地）

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

247-9

P22 142621.785 28531.950 -417165.640950 16.64
P103 142607.432 28540.388 -391431.421420 1.26
P104 142608.070 28541.485 441508.231465 17.31
P9 142622.901 28532.549 398970.632667 1.77
P21 142622.053 28530.985 -31840.579260 1.00

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

41.222502
20.6112510
20.61
6.23

合　計 2124.7119875
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